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A check on April 26, 1968, of the address at 3819
Wyandotte, Kansas City, Missouri, reveals that this address
is now a parking lot.

The 1967 Polks Directory lists MARY M. PORTER
at telephone number LO 1-6749, and one JOHN F. COATES, JE 1-
3719, A telephone call was made to each of the numbers and
it was determined the numbers are no longer listed to this
individual.

A check was made on April 26, 1968, of the address
608 East 9th Street, Kansas City, Missouri, and itwas determined
that the Emery Hotel has been demolished and a new building
housing the Langley Optical Company is at that address.
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The following individuals were contacted by
SA RAY HOMESLEY, on May 1, 1968, in an attempt to identify
(FNU) SLATTERY who took Delta Flight #55 from Birmingham

"to Memphis and Kansas City, on April 7, 1968:

GEORGE B. SLATTERY, 8441 Flora, Kansas City,
Missouri. .

Mrs. HELEN SLATTERY, 1004 East 29th Street,
Kansas City, Missouri.

y Mrs. MARGARET H. SLATTERY, 5628 Locust
. Kansas Clty, Mlssourl.

Mps. PANSY MOSER (SLATTERY), 632 Hardesty,
Kansas City, Missouri.

Mrs. MARGARET L. SLATTERY, 600 West 96th Terrace,
Xansas City, Missouri. ]

Mrs. SUSAN BROWN, Reservations Clérk, Delta Airlines,

Kansas City, Missouri, advised she has no.way of identifying
passenger SLATTERY on Delta Fll?ht #55 from Birmingham to
Memphis and Kansas City, on April 7, 1968. She advised
Delta Airlines records are malntalned at Atlanta, Geor91a,
including credit records of passengers.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA =~
RAY HOMESLEY at Kansas City, Missouri:

Mr. LYLE ROBINSON, 1017 Orchard Street, Liberty,
Missouri, advised the Kansas City FBI Office by telephone
on April 22, 1968, that his wife, ROSE ROBINSON, is a
fifth grade teacher at the Forest Hill Elementary School,
North Kansas City, Mlssourl, and taught a boy that made
statements to the effect that MARTIN LUTHER KING should
be. shot. ROBINSON said also the boy's father, GERALD B.
GERLT, residing in a trailer at 1910 Armour Road, North
Kansas City, Missouri, made trips to Tennessee March u4-5,
18968, and March 14%-15, 1968. Also the boy reported that
the family was moving to California, but when school
authorities contacted the mother, she denied they were:
moving. However, the family did move to El . Cajon, California,
on March 29, 1968. GERLT was reported to have a Cltlzens
Band radio in his truck.

Mr. BILL CURNUTT, 1012 East 24th Street, North
Kansas City, Missouri, also telephoned the Kansas City
FBI Office and advised that his wife AUDRA CURNUTT teaches
at the Forect Hill Elementary School and related substantially
the same information as did Mr. LYLE ROBINSON. He Stated
he did not want he or his wife's name used as the person
furnishing the information. He also related that the boy
making the statements about MARTIN LUTHER KING is apparently
emotionally disturbed. CURNUTT stated that the GERLT
family operated a cafe on Armour Rcad in North Kansas City,
Missouri, and lived in a trailer behind the cafe.

) On April 22, 1968, Miss HELEN DONLEY, Clerk,

Credit Bureau of Greater Kansas City, 1110 Grand, Kansas
City, Missouri, furnished a report dated September 12, 1967,
regarding GERALD B. GERLT, wife LOIS HELEN GERLT. This
report shows the GERLTS have been on file at the credit bureau
since April, 1955. He is shown as age 38 in 1967. Records
show the following residence:
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1910 Armour Road, North Kansas City, Missouri
North View Trailer Court, Falls City, Nebraska
6020 Kansas Avenue, Kansas City, Kansas ‘
1800 South 55, Falls City, Nebraska

2521 South 49, Falls City, Nebraska

Box 733, Alpine, California

1601 Armstrong, Kansas City, Kansas

Former Employment:
s

Claycomo Restaurant, North Kansas City, Missouri
Northview Skelly Station, Falls City, Nebraska,

January, 1967

February,

Jerry's Nursery, 6540 State, Kansas City, Kansas,
1967, to September, 1967

Loans:
11/30/67 Rosedale State Bank, Kansas
' - City, Kansas, $4177.60, secured
. by 1964 Great Lakes Home °

7/28/67 Rosedale State Bank, Kansas

) City, Kansas, $2357.79, unsecured

' note
10/26/67 Metropolitan National Bank,

Kansas City, Missouri, $5687.00,
secured by a 1967 Cadillac
DeVille, $250.00 guaranteed

by B and G Motors, Kansas City

+ On April 22, 1968, LEE CHAPMAN, Clerk, Kansas
City, Missouri, Police Department, advised that no record
for GERALD B. GERLT, 1910 Armour, North Kansas City,

‘Missouri,

’

could be located.

-
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Reverend BILLY MAX WUELLNER, Bethel Community
Church, 21st and Military Avenue, Baxter Springs, Kansas,
voluntarily appeared at the Joplin, Missouri Police Department
and furnished the following information: _

On Wednesday, April 3, 1968, at approximately 2:30
PM, he attended a church board meeting at the Blue Castle
Restaurant in Baxter Springs, Kansas, Around 1:45 PM, he was
sitting in his church office, and LYNN RAY CLEVELAND walked
into his office, unannounced, stating he wanted to rest and .
play the piano, He also requested a prayer session and during
their brief conversation, CLEVELAND indicated he had been in
a mental institution, Hé stated he was en route to Springfield,
Missouri to contact a friend, CLEVELAND was observed to be
hitchhiking and was not accompanied by anyone,

He indicated he had been on the road for approximately
five days, and Reverend WUELLNER observed CLEVELAND did not
‘ have any luggage, however, was carrying a dark color tweed
‘ top-coat, He left the church office shortly before 2:30 PM,
indicating he was hitchhiking to Springfield, Missouri,
Reverend WUELLNER advised he could furnish no further information
except to state this was the only time he had observed
CLEVELAND, and further noted CLEVELAND could play the piano
quite we11

Reverend WUELLNER personally confronted CLEVELAND
at the City Jail in Joplin, Missouri on the night of April 9,
1968, and positively identified CLEVELAND as being the
individual referred to above, He conversed with CLEVELAND,
and stated there was absolutely no doubt in his mind whatever
as to CLEVELAND being the individual referred to above; nor
was there any doubt in his mind as to the fact he left the
church shortly before 2:30 PM on April 3, 1968, as he, Reverend.
WUELLNER went directly from the church to his board meeting
.at the Blue Castle Restaurant.

- Reverend WUELLNER added he could furnish no additional
information and knew of no background data regarding CLEVELAND.

4/9/68 Joplin, Missouri KC 44-760
On.___ at File#

SA ROBERT E, HICKAM:ENV 4/13/68
by. ‘ : Date dictated

This document conltalns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; ¢
it and its contenls are nat to be disiributed outside your agency.
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A On April 10, 1968, fingerprints and palm prints
were obtained from LYNN RAY CLEVELAND at the .Joplin,
Missouri Police Department, and retained as possible evidence.

While being printed, it was observed that CLEVELAND
was very near sighted, having to squint and move his eyes

close to a sheet of paper to read any normal printing or hand-
writing.

4/10/68 Joplin, Missouri KC 44-.760
On at. File #. :
: - 4/13/68
by SA ROBERT E, HICKAM:ENV Date dictoted /13/68
This document contains neither, recommendations nor conclusions of the £BL It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency
,# ond ils contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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A review of the personal property in the possession
of LYNN RAY CLEVELAND, when arrested by the Joplin, Missouri
Police Department, revealed he had the following 1tems on
his person,

1, One fiye-cent piece,

2, One black billfold, containing the following
items:

a., Receipt #2925 from One-Hour Martinizing,
1838 N, Glenstone, Springfield, Missouri,
with nbtation "Promised Frlday, 9: 00 Ay,

b, Small religious pamphlet, entitled “Is
There Any Hope?"; bearing stamp "Southern
Avenue Baptist Church, 3084 Southern Avenue,
Memphis, Tennessee”" "Dial-A-Devotion 323~
2653", This pamphlet published by Faith,
Prayer and Tract League, Grand Rapids,
Michigan,

d, Library card #72 18575 in the name of LYNN
R, CLEVELAND, 1870 N, Broadway, for the-
Public Libraries of Springfileld and Greene
County, Missouri,

e, Card bearing the.printed notation Kirkwood
Hotel, Kirkwood 22, Missouri, and the hand
printed telephone number TH1-9791,

£, ldentification card, First Assembly of God,
528 E, Main, Norman, Oklahoma, Reverend
B. R, BRUMHETT, Pastor,

. g. ldentification card, Central Presbyterian
Church, 20th and Arch Street, Little Rock,

Arkansas,

4/9/68 Joplin, Missouri © KC 44-760
On at File # :

SA RCBERT E, HICKAM:ENV 4/13/68
by. ] : Date dictated
This document contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is looned o your agency;
it ond its conlents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Identification card, GEORGE BRITTAIN, Pastor,
First Baptist Church, Grants, New Mexico.

Slip of paper containing the names LARRY
HAYNES, RICHARD OLIVER, Missionary Pastor,
49 E, 15th Street,

Slip .of paper containing the name JERRY C,
MURPHY, 806 N.W, 45th Street, Des Moines,
Iowa, » o »

Identification card, American National Red
Cross, St. Louis, bi-State Chapter, 212 E.
Lockwood Avenue, Webster Groves, Missouri,

This card contains the name ROSEMARY GAEBLER,

Service To Military Families, printed in the
lower left corner of the face of the card.
The reverse side of this card contains the
handwriting, Travelers Aid, Greyhound Bus
Depot, 809 N. Broadway.

Identification card, Haley Motor Company,
Inc., 3rd and Marquette, N.W., Albuquerque,
New Mexico, The hand-printed name GLEN
SKIPWORTH appears on face of card.

Social Security Application card in the name
LYNN RAY CLEVELAND, Social Security Number

| The card issued on January 2,
1968 for twenty-one days. Under the address
of Social Security Office is address 907
Walnut (no city), telephone #FR4-2263,

One key, bearing numbers 806 and 074233,

Slip of paper containing the hand printed

name BILL WILLIAMS, LA 1-5341, Dallas; and
the name Rev, CLYDE BOX, Brookhollow Bapt.,
DeSoto, Texas, )
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Slip 61 paper containing printed name
and handwritten name ROBERT BECKS - Baptist,

Slip of paper containing the hand printed
name Reverend PAB MYERS, Box 253, Courtland,
Alabama, . |

Identification card, Mills Hotel, 442 N,
Union Avenue, Ozark, Alabama, showing Mr,
and Mrs, E, E, TIDVELL as managers,

.

Weekly Gold Pass #11656, for the week of
January 22 through 28, 1968, transit.
Bi-~State System, good for free transportation
service in Missouri-Illinois central fare
area,

of God, Springfield, Missouri, S, H,

- ROBINSON, Pastor,

Guest card on Good Shepherd Refuge, 601 Znd

Street, Albuquerque, New Mexico, This card

is stamped December 18, 1967, and notes one

LYNN R, CLEVELAND, St, Louis, Missouri, '
occupied bed #1-4 on December 4, 1967, The

name Brother "EDWARDS" appears on the face

of this card. '

Identificétion card Northvale Baptist Church,
Durand Avenue, Harrison, Arkansas, J, A,

‘KUHN, Pastor,

Identification card, Dr, WILLIAM C, REED,
Podiatrist, Suite 1405-A, The Stevens
Building, 17 N, State, Chicago 2, Illinois,

Guest card, Good Shepherd Refuge, 601 2nd
Street, Albuquerque, New Mexico, showing

LYNN R, CLEVELAND occupied bed #13, on
November 21, 1967, The name Brother '"GREGORY"
appears on the face of this card,

—
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A Thermofax record was made of the front and
reverse sides of all above items, copies of which have
been retained,

3.

Three pamphlets on the Shepherd of the Hills
Farm, Branson, Missouri (no dates or notations
thereon).

One Standard Service Station map of the United
States and Eastern United States (no notations,
addresses of dates thereon).

CLEVELAND, when arrested, was wearing blue pants,
short sleeved white shirt, brown loafers, black:
socks, one blue suit coat (did not match pants), ’
one blue tie, one dark color tweed coat, and a
belt. All clothing was old and well worn.

One gold color safety razor, found in pocket of
coat,
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Detective Captain WALTER FLENNER, Joplin,
Missouri Police Department furnished the following
information:

One LYNN RAY CLEVELAND was arrested by officers ™
of the Joplin Police Department on April 9, 1868, and booked
in the City Jail on charge of "Hold for Investigation -
Homicide Other Cities'", He advised the basis for the arrest
was the fact some woman had observed CLEVELAND hitchhiking
and felt he resembled the artist's conception of the slayer
of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., which recently appeared in the
local newspaper, s

Captain FLENNER advised there was no other information
and no evidence linking CLEVELAND with the slaying of MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR,

4/9/68 Joplin, Missouri KC 44-760

On at : : File #

by SA ROBERT E, HICKAXM:ENV - Date dictated 4/13/68

This document contoins neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the F8I and is loaned to your agency;
itand ils contents are not to be disiributed oulside your agency. .
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Detective Captain WALTER FLENNER, Joplin, Missouri
Police Depariment, furnished the following information: ‘

On April 10, 1968, LYNN RAY CLEVELAND appeared in
Municipal Court, Joplin, and pled guilty to a charge of
Vagrancy. ©On April 10, 1968, CLEVELAND was sentenced to
three days in the City Jail.

On April 10, 1968, one Reverend KEN RAGSDALE, Bolivar,
Missouri, telephonically contacted Captain FLENNER and stated
he recalled serving dinner to CLEVELAND on April 5, 1868 at
approximately 3:30 PM at Bolivar, Missouri. Reverend RAGSDALE
telephonically contacted the Police Department due to news
accounts pertaining to the-arrest of CLEVELAND. Captain
FLENNER advised he did not secure any additional information
from Reverend RAGSDALE, however, it was his opinion CLEVELAND
had appeared in Bolivar, Missouri without funds, and sought
assistance through the local ministers at Bolivar, Missouri,

4/10/68 . Joplin, Nissouri KC 44-760

File#

SA ROBERT E, HICKAM:ENV 4/13/68

Date aictqted

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIL It is the property of the FBI ond Is looned to your ogency;
it and ils conlenls are not to be distributed outside your agency. :
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1 _ Date 4/17/68

LYNN RAY CLEVELAND was contacted at the Joplin, T
Missouril Police Department, and prior to being interviewed,
was advised of his rights as indicated on a duly executed -
warning and waiver form, He stated he had no objection to
orally answering questions, and he was told he was being
questioned due to the fact an individual had reported him
as resembling an artist's conception of the assassin of
Reverend MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,, the artist's conception
having recently appeared in 2 local newspaper.

CLEVELAND was questioned in the presence of
Detective Captain WALTER: FLENNER, Joplin, Missouri Police
Department, and furnished the following information:

CLEVELAND stated he did not shoot the Reverend
MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., nor had he been in Memphis,
Tennessee or Birmingham, Alabama at any time during the past
two weeks, He stated he was not aware that Reverend KING -
had been murdered until two or three days after the incident,
‘when he recalled someone talking about it. He advised he
could furnish no information whatsoever as to the murder,

As to his exact whereabouts on April 4, 1968, he
advised he was a traveling Baptist minister and evangelistic
singer, and did not maintain any permanent residence. He
advised he was unemployed and knew of no way to verify his
whereabouts at any time unless some minister recalled being
in contact with him on a certain date. He noted that for
the past two to three weeks he had been intermittently at
Springfield, Missouri, and when arrested by the Joplin, Police
Department, on April 9, 1968, was hitchhiking from Springfield,
Missouri to Tulsa, Oklahoma. He recalled he spent the night
of April 8, 1968, sleeping in a truck at the Queen City Truck
Stop in Springfield, Missouri, Efiforts were made to trace
his whereabouts, and when he could not furnish any definite
‘information as to times, dates and places, he admitted having
formerly been an inmate at the Terrill State Hospital, Terrill,
Texas, on three different occasions in 1965 and 1966. He
stated he entered the hospital because of 'merves".

4/9/68 Joplin, Missouri  Fie#__ EC 44-760

at:

by.

SA ROBERT E, HICKAM:ENV Gate dictated_4/13/68

This document confains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; '

At and its conlents are not to be disiributed outside your agency.
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While he could not, in any way be exacty he
vaguely recalled having left Springfield, Missouri during:

~the latter part of March, 1968, and hitchhiked West. He

noted, since he did not have any money, he normally contacted
ministers at any town he was in, volunteering his services
as a Baptist minister, and further noted he was an evangelistic
singer and could play the piano at revival meetings. He
stated this is the way he secured his food and enough money
to live on,
- .
On or about March 28, 1968, he recalled being in
Kingman, Arizona, and in contact with individuals at the
Assembly of God church, He believes he left Kingman, Arizona
on or about March 28, 1968, hitchhiking back to Springfield,
Missouri, and estimates arrival in Springfield, Missouri on
or about April 4, 1968, After arriving in Springfield, he
stated, to the best of his recollection, he spent the night at
Hoff's Hotel on Olive Street in Springfield, Missouri, He
stated the night before was spent at the Church Rectory some-
where in Oklahoma, exact location unrecalled.

-When ﬁuestioned-as to the pamphlet in his possession,

-entitled "Is There Any Hope?" which bears the stamped address

of The Southern Avenue Baptist Church, Memphis, Tennessee, he
advised he recalled having been in Memphis, Tennessee about one
month ago and believed he stayed over-night at the bus station.
He stated he was only passing through the area hitchhiking as
he does continually, but believed he was in contact with a
Catholic priest who bought him some breakfast at Memphis,
Tennessee, He could not recall the name of the priest and

knew of no one in Memphis who could verify this information,

He noted he may have hitchhiked through Birmingham, Alabanma

a month or so ago, but did not stay overnight there and could

- furnish no information concerning anyone he might have contacted,

or any place he might have stayed in Birmingham, Alabama.

CLEVELAND noted he had been in Springfield, Missouri

more than any place else during the past several weeks, and

while in Springfield, normally stayed at the YMCA, a small
hotel across from the YMCA, the Midway Hotel, Calvary Mission,
Hoff's Hotel, and the State Hotel, He could think of no other
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locations other than the Queen City Truck Stop,:where he
might have stayed in Springfield, Missouri. As to
individuals with whom he was acquainted in Springfield,

who might be able to furnish information pertaining to him,
he furnished the following:

Reverend BARCLAY,
Northwest Baptist Church,
Springfield, Missouri;

Reverend TOM GEARS,
Pythian Street Baptist Church,
Springfield, Missouri;

RICHARD RUBLE,
1871 N, Broadway,
Springfield, Missouri.

CLEVELAND stated he presently had no room rented
in Springfield, Missouri, and reiterated since he traveled
continually, he had no way to positively-establish his
whereabouts on any given day,

As to prior arrests, he admitted having been arrested
at Springfield, Missouri two or three weeks ago on a charge of
investigation, and at Creve Coeur, Missouri, approximately one
year ago; this also being on an investigation charge, He
stated both arrests were because he had no personal identification
on his person, or in his possession, As pertains to his
having no ldentification, he stated his identification was
stolen from him several months ago, He observed he also lost
his glasses several months ago, and noted he is. extremely
near sighted

CLEVELAND advised he left his home in Palmer,Texas
in 1956 or 1957, and had not returned to Palmer, Texas at
any time during the past year., He advised during the past
year he had continually been on the road and the only place
he had lived more than a few days at a time was at St., Louis
Missouri where he resided at 2337 Whitmore Place, and was
acguainted with one JIM FISHBACK who resided at that address.
,He stated he had not been in St. Louis, Missouri during the
past month, and therefore no one in that area could furnish
any information as to his whereabouts oni a given date during
the past two weeks.
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CLEVELAND advised he recalled leaving a suitcase
at the Greyhound Bus Station in Springfield, Missouri about
one month ago, and doubted if the suitcase was still there,

He noted this contained personal clothing and he knew of no

other clothing he had stored at any location.

The following description of CLEVELAND was -obtained
through observation and interview: '

Name s
Race

Sex

Date of birth
Place of birth
Height

Weight

Build

Hair

Eyes '
Scars and marks

(permanent)
Home Address

Parents

Education

 Occupation

* Marital status-

Military Service
Miscellaneous

LYNN RAY CLEVELAND
White

‘Pilﬁéf’Texas
57 11%"
155 pounds
Slender
Brown

(receding and thin) (long sideburns)
Blue - B
1} inch horizontal scar, right
upper arm; - - -
3 inch scar inside left forearm.-

701 Main Street, Palmer, Texas

Mr, and Mrs. GARLAND FRANCIS CLEVELAND,
701 Main Street, !
.Palmer, Texas.

Claims lacked three months receiving
BA Degree at Baylor University, :
Waco, Texas
Baptist minister

and evangelistic singer
Single
None | S
Claims formerly confined at Terrill -
State Hospital, Terrill, Texas durlnv'
1965 and 1966. . :
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After furnishing the above information, and being -
unable to furnish any definite‘information as to his where- ...
abouts -on any given date during the past two weeks, CLEVELAND
was contacted by Reverend BILLY MAX WUELLNER, Baxter, Springs,
Kansas, who identified CLEVELAND as having been at his church
at 2:30 PM on April 3, 1968. When Reverend WUELLNER related
the incidents to CLEVELAND, he was able to recall same, and
recalled that he left Baxter Springs, Kansas,hitchhiking to
Springfield, Missouri. His memory refreshed’ he recalled he
arrived in Springfield on the night of April 3, 1968, where he
obtained $20 at the Western Union Office, this money having
been there approximately four or five days. The ‘money was sent
to him at his request from his father in Palmer, Texas. He
noted he apparently left Springfield, Missouri prior to the
money arriving there, and further recalled after he received
the $20, he stayed the night of April 3, 1968 at the State
Hotel, To the best of his recollection, he stayed in Spring-
field, Missouri the next day and more than likely would have
been in contact with RICHARD RUBLE, 1871 N. Broadway. .

To the best of his recollection, he stayed the night
of April 4, 1968 at the Hoff's Hotel. As to his whereabouts
on March 29, 1968 and March 30, 1968, he could only state he
was probably hitchhiking from Kingman Arizona to Springfield,
Missouri., ' .

CLEVELAND's attention was called to the One-~Hour
Martinizing receipt in his possession which bore the notation
"Promised Friday, 9:00 AM", and he was able to recall that he
had some clothing at that establishment and he felt certain he-
would have placed the clothing there the day before, on a
Thursday, April 4, 1968,

CLEVELAND was questioned as to the key in his
possession when arrested and he stated, to the best of his
knowledge, this possibly was a key to a locker at the Grey-
hound Bus Station, Springfield, Missouri, where he placed
his eclothing over a month ago. He noted he attempted to obtain
the clothing from the locker, but the key no longer would fit
the locker, He felt this was because the locker had been
sealed due to the fact he had kept the key longer than the time
allowed
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Based upon above information, CLEVELAND. stated he
feels ‘certain he would have been in Sprinvfleld Missouri on
April 4, 1868, He advised he would definitely state he was
not in Memphis, Tennessee on that date, and that he had not -~
been in Memphis, Tennessee or Birmingham, Alabama for at least
one month, He observed that after his memory had been refreshed
as to where he was, at a given time, that he was able to recall
his actions immediately after leaving Baxter Springs, Kansas,

163

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




D302 (Rev. 415-64) D ’ ' j :
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 | . Dol /17788

‘ Hr, and Mrs. GARLAND CLEVELAND, 701 Main Street,
Palmer, Texas, arrived at the Joplin, Missouri Police Depart-
ment to assume custody of their son, LYNN RAY CLEVELAND

Mr. CLEVELAND, who stated he had been manager of the
Barron Brick Company, Palmer Texas, for the past 32 years, .
furnished the following information:

His son, LYNN RAY CLEVELAND, was born on Q
\ at Palmer, Texas,., .His son is an ordained Baptist minister,
having been ordained at Palmer, Texas. . Approximately seven or
eight years ago LYNN RAY CLEVELAND suffered a nervous break-
down and lacked only~+three months graduating from Baylor
University. After suffering the nervous break-down, his son
lost his church, and began a rather unstable existence with
no permanent employment., He was placed in the Terrill State
Hospital, Terrill, Texas, on three different occasions, during
1965 and 1966 due to his break-down and general mental condition,
During the first part of 1967, his son walked away from the
"hospital and for the past year had been away from home, and
apparently traveling over the country with no permanent
residence or employment, He noted his son had not been in
Palmer, Texas for the past year, and they in no way could
verify his whereabouts on any given day during the past two
‘weeks, He stated his son had never been known to carry a gun,
and was considered completely harmless,

‘ Yr, CLEVELAND noted the last word they had from
their son was on or about March 26, 1968, when they received
a Western Union Telegram from him requesting $20 be sent to
him at 1871 N, Broadway, Springfield, Missouri in care of
RICHARD RUBLE, Theéy sent this $20 on March 29, 1968, from .
Ennis, Texas and had not seen or heard from LYNN RAY CLEVELAND.
since receiving the telegram, They advised this was not
unusual as this was the only time they had contact with their
‘son, that being when he needed money, and would either send
them a telegram or telephone them, requesting same.

‘Mr. CLEVELAND stated their son had never been married,
nor had he ever been in the Military Service.

On 4/10/68 i _Joplin, Missouri Flie #_XKC 44-760

by SA ROBERT E, HICKAM:ENY . Date dictoted____4/13/68

This document confalns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL It is the properly of the F8I and is looned fo your agency;
it ond its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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Mr. CLEVELAND advised he was extremely upset,
due to the publicity the arrest of his son had received,
He stated he had already contacted an attorney and planned
on suing the responsible persons for the news releasés
which had indicated that his son had been arrested as a
suspect in the slaying of the Reverend MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Mr. CLEVELAND was advised that his son was-not in
Federal custody, had nof been arrested by the FBI, nor had
any comment been made by the FBI at Joplin, Missouri to any
‘news media whatever,

‘Mr. CLEVELAND was intérv1ewed in the presence of
ADRIAN MEACHAM Chief of Police, Joplin, Missouri,

On the evening of April 10, 1968, LYNN RAY CLEVELAND
.was released in custody of his father GARLAND CLEVELAND for
travel back to Palmer, Texas,

Mr. CLEVELAND advised that if it was necessary to

contact his son in the future, contact could be made through
him at Palmer, Texas.
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Officer D, A, MC AFEE, Joplin, Missouri Police
Department, furnished the following.information:

At 4:24 PM, on April 9, 1968, he was instructed by
the Police Dispatcher to contact one VIRGINIA UHLER, Corral
Motel, 3040 E, 7th Street, for information concerning a .
hitchhiker. He requested the description of the hitchhiker,
and en route to the Corral Motel, observed a hitchhiker at
18th and Range Line, He checked this individual for information
as to his identity and ascertained he was one LYNN R, CLEVELAND.
He left the individual on the highway and proceeded to the
Corral Motel, and cbntaqyed VIRGINIA UHLER, Manager of the
motel,

Mrs, UHLER stated LYNN R, CLEVELAND had walked into
the motel office and inquired as to directions to Tulsa,
Okla homa, While he was in the motel office, she had the
television ¢n, at which time a broadcast was being made of the
MARTIN LUTHER KING funeral procession, CLEVELAND inguired as
to whether or not it was the MARTIN LUTHER KING funeral, and
according to UHLER, CLEVELAND appeared to be very interested
in the television broadcast, After CLEVELAND departed, she
telephonically contacted the Joplin, Missouri Police Department,
as she felt CLEVELAND resembled an artist's conception of the
individual who was being sought for the killing of MARTIN
LUTHER KING, JR, She observed this artist’s conception was
recently published in the Joplin Globe Newspaper,

Due to the fact MC AFEE had not observed the artist's
conception in the newspaper, he requested assistance to
further check out the hitchhiker, and was assisted by officer
B, W, FORNEY,

Officers FORNEY and MC AFEE arrested LYNN RAY CLEVELAND
while he was hitchhiking at 31lst and Range Line, and at the

time of arrest, all that CLEVELAND had in his possession for

identification was a library card on a Springfield, Missouri
library,. He also had a torn Social Security application card
which was barely legible, showing Social Security Number
| CLEVELAND stated he was en route to Tulsa,

On

by

4/9/68 . Joplin, Missouri ... KC 44-760

SA ROBERT E, HICKAM:ENV 4/13/68

Date dictated
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Oklahoma from Springfield, Missouri, and had been traveling
around in Oklahoma, Arkansas, Missouri, and Tennessee., Found
in his possession was one piece of religious material with
the address, Memphis, Tennessee stamped on the back, which he
stated he obtained from a bus station. At the time of arrest,
CLEVELAND was carrying a top-coat, sports coat, and had a tie
in his pocket.

It was observed CLEVELAND fit the description of -
- the artist's conception which had appeared in the Joplin
Globe, and he was therefore taken to the Joplin, Missouri
Police Department, and booked on a charge of "Hold for
Investigation -~ Homicide other cities",

At time of arrest, CLEVELAND had only five cents in
his possession, and a billfold containing numercus cards from
various churches, _

When booked at the City Jail, CLEVELAND furnished
the following information:

Name . LYNN RAY CLEVELAND
Race White

Sex Male

‘Age " 33 vears

Date of birth

Place of birth

Palmer, Texas

Height 5' 113"

Weight 157 pounds

Hair Brown

Eyes Blue

Build Slender

Complexion Medium

Occupation . Musician

Father, - G, T, CLEVELAND
' Box 9263,

' Palmer, Texas

Marital status Single

Address

2387 Witmore Place,
St. Louis, Missouri
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CLEVELAND was booked in at the City Jail at 4:50

PM, to be questioned further by Detective Captain WALTER
FLENNER,

Officer MC AFEE noted that neither he nor Officer
FORNEY had any information whatever linking CLEVELAND with
the assassination of MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,, other than the
fact CLEVELAND resembled the artist's conception of KING's
assassin as set forth abpve,

168

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



_ FD-302 (Rov. 4-15-64) : -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

bate. /18768

) §
argn,

Hrs. VIRGINIA E. UHL?R, Owner and Manager, Corral
Motel, 3040 East 7th Street, furnished the followmny ine
formation:

- . On the evening of April 9, 13968, an unknown ine -
dividual, later identified as LYHN RAV CLEVELAHD, walked in

to her motel office and requested divections to the Tulsa,
Oklahoma Turnpike. She furnished him the directions, and

~ he then ascgked a question pertaining to the program that was

on the television set in the motel Offlce. She recalled at
the time there was a program concerning the funeral procession .
of Reverend MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., and CLEVELAND inquired

~if the program was about KING's funeral, She then recalled

CLEVELAND making some sort of comment that not only KING, but
BILLY GRAHAM, should devote nore of their time toward other
things than their own religlous purposes, She stated she
could not directly quote hxm, but felt he meant that no one
should become wrapped up in thelr own thoughts to the exclusion
of all other matters.

She stated CLEVELAND was alone, did not ask for any
handouts,; and she did not observe him carrying any luggage.

Mrs. UHLER advised he stayed in the motel office less
than ten minutes and when he left the motel, she telephonically
contacted the Joplin, Missouri Police Department, as she felt
CLEVELAND resembled the artist's conception of KING's slayer
which recently appeared in the local newspaper. She advised she
had absolutely no reason at all t¢ suspect CLEVELAND other than
the fact he resembled the artist's conception, and he made no
comment whatever indicating he had been in Memphis, Tennessse,
or any comment even remotely indicating he was connected with

~ the murder of Reverend MARTIN LUTHER KING; JR.

Mps. UHLER advised she did recall CLEVELAND mentioning
he was hitchhiking. This was the only time she had ever observed
this person who was later identified as LYNN RAY CLEVELAND,

On,

4/16/68_ Joplin, Missouri File # KC 44760

by.

SA ROBERT E. HICKAM - 1w Date dictated 4/17/68
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On April 23, 1968, FRANCXS MURPAY, Sheriff, Laclede
County, Lebanon, Missourl, advised his records reflect DAVID L,
-WILSON was booked into the jail on August 5, 1967, by the
Missouri State Highway Patrol, and released August 12, 1967. ..
WILSON is described in the record as a white male, age 35 years,
height 6'3", brown hair, blue eyes, medium complexicn, residence -
Dade City, Florida. : :

On April 23, 1968, records of the Magistrate Court,
Laclede County, Lebancon, Hissouri, revealed WILSON appeared
there on August 7, 1967, and pled guilty to charge of driving
intoxicated., He was finkd $100.00 and $14,20 costs. His
residence was listed as 1001 Lock St., Dade City, Floriua,
and he had Florida driver's license G172074 and was driving a
Willis Shaw truck from Springdale, Arkansas,

On April 23, 1988, Sheriff FRANCIS MURPHY, Deputies
VIRGIL DAVIS and RALPH WATKINS, along with Missouri State
Highway Patrol Officers Sergeant CLAUDE ARNOLD, JIM MORELAND,
GLENN WILSON, and S.I. DAVID were exhibited a photo of
subject, but none could give any information concerning him
or make any identification.

Sheriff MURPEY advised there are only two taverns
in Lebanon, Missouri~-City Tavern and Mary's Tavern.

Oun April 23, 1968, LOUISE MUSSELMAN, City Tavern,
1203 W. Commercial, and MARY SDOAR: (S, Mary's Tavern, 1C7 North
Madison, both LeoanOn, Missouri, observed photos of subject
and stated they were unable to recall him as ever being a
patron in their respective taverns. Both said he is not a
regular or OCCdbional customer and they were Lnaole to give
any additional ianiformation,
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~Regults of all negative inweEoiwa»wen cenﬁuc&ed are
: maintained in Newark file,

i o T AT copy of this report for the Usa, Birminghan and
memPhis has been included with copzes for these oiffices, but
‘not ‘marked as such, Dissenination should be held in abeyance
pending Bureay authorliy.

LEADS

NEWARK

AT NEWARK, N.Jy. 1, Will foli@w all legical
. Investigation toWard* E lecation and a&vr@haasiﬁn of

eubject,

ATLANTA, -LOS ANGELES, NEV onnaaws CHICAGO, KANSAS chY,"
STy 1ovts (IﬁFOR!ATIOW) - R

 An- inlormaticn copy ‘of thiv raporﬁ has been °
designated for Atlanta, Los Angeles, Hew Orleans, Chicago, ‘
Kapsas City and St, Louis in view of’ imvestigation conducted by
these divisions and in anticipauion of sussm@uant 1&vestiga$ion.
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» UQ‘ED STATES DEPARTMENT OFQIST[CE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION:

Copy.to:
“Report of: HOWARDV g,- Ri.CE | | N Oﬁicé: Wewark ’ New Jersey
Date: 5 /1‘3 /68 '
Field Office File %: 44-854 . . Bureau File 44-388861
Te: JAMES EARL RAY; |
REVEREND MARTIN LUTHER KING - VICTIM
I0 #4182, VWF #442-4
Character: CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY
. . UNLAWPUL FLIGHT TO AVOID e@%‘IM&EW KRM&D R@BB’&?%Y
Sﬁzéps:s

Investiaation at the Locksmimhxng Ins@ituse, Little
_Falls, NJ, revealed that an individual using the nane
ERIC S, GALT enrolled in a correspondeuce cburse, July, 1967,
‘with initlal correspondence comiug fxroen Mbh»real, Carada,
The records indicate changes of address o Los Angeles,
Birmingham and Atlanta.  The most recent address is in Atlanta
as of March, 1968, Investigation at local banks ‘located ,
photograph of payments by GALT to the Locksmithing Yustit tute,
These payments were in the form of two. (2) Bank of Amevica

“Honey Orders, two (2) US Postal Money Owders and one (1)

f Canadian Postal Money Order, . The FBI Laﬁgra@ory.has covciuded

by Locxsmithing Instltu’se was preparad by che individual
to ERIC S, GALT., Laboratory reportsvset forth, ~ ARHED- AND

"DANGERQUS,
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the F81. It Is the prope"ty of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; It and its conkents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

 résponsible for preparing other speciitdis in thig casé attributedrfl
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Dot April 22, 1568

"\ne :?101 lowing infors 'cif.m should not be nade pubile
A %;zy c»‘i:%eﬂ" w“zme_f exnceD }.’2’1 fb’xa w&t}@ p}:’cﬁaeeﬂmma 5:‘013@1:»3"’
" ‘u‘e .u «.mw o, ﬁf@aop@ﬂxﬁw

: GEORGE EﬁRLe% B:.a» ,c‘i:e% ol Locksn“ thing Insti tll.u&,
1500 Cardisal Drivé, Little Falls, Itéow Jermy, prov:.c.cd the -

followlh" iniaruatﬁon' , - R

T . L‘R;w S GALY, 2589 Rue Hotre D Dame Lst,, Ia;ontreal,

i Canada, Quebee, uﬁﬂdrd ing to h‘s'recordg eproilcd at the

Tocksmithing Instituse L:s,ulﬁ “’alls ;" New Jexsey, in July,
667, Hr. DURYEA made *avai 1able &n enroliment form date . _
s "“ra ed JL17'31, 1067, with t (© hﬁad,_ng ch«:qmitm.ng Institute~ .
: R sdensRy nOTadd, Eag. warekinopt o Ygs.a
mm comamnmu a,he :&a&io :M,g “RE 'ezmmima'

e

p.coz.csqz,o.;\ l lvw.sm:.*"u.n ; :
~money kack agrecmesu). I agree o Ffollow your plan

02 "Leach;.ﬁr 2nad- to SRbait Bt Yeansiove “lesson 8F @/oa'
oA \; w:d.«. puy "z: 1%:30-3 or payme

to the” psf,ymen't pl i+ ne.t.ova.
"-’P,l&ll A N

, "I- eao"o,,., ‘%10 enrod men@ oo, X.wmiAl. way'
- -$7-.'54€} A ‘ apioted. tessony Jfopt dess Than . T
850 e i X howe spRdd. 5Ja29'u.2:90 I.mny .

m@:‘:’ish} R
procead. as. :‘:’Bplcly as. i wiSho

"?3-a.n Bow -Eouhle Oui Pian

g '=nn1a,~>e q;.b es;rol?me;rc iﬂ\e. ‘I will pay
$15 with each cempleied lesson (not less than
---‘”15 Loy mon‘th} until I have paid 3219,50,‘ I may .

zsre. s-‘mi c«" .f:zgid"'y« s,s 31 ww‘z.» E ::«vc %’t

°

ST

“3.43;:1 C

"y enclose .‘;‘:,193 50
‘D}onn(\pm ” _-‘,-_Qi &5&‘_ '.;_(m

,izz a:&ll P?J ‘Qm.; 1 may
_wESh SR 62 $E0,

2

0¢

oﬂ-ﬁﬁm&us—afjé»twl _Fewr Jersoye Filer_ Howayk.d44.854

Sé‘s d”""}' R, LiONS &

£A BON.G. OUENS (A) DeO:ER | 2/16/68.

Dote dictated

This document conlains neither recommendstions nor-conclusions of the 8L It is the property of the FBI ond is loaned to your ogency:
it ond its contents are not to be distributed outside.your agency.
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R ERIC 8, GALT
.Strc»t . 258% Ruz Hotrs Dane Est.
City . tiontreal, Canada

. State Qusbsc

“LZSSON: INCLUDES TCOLS AND SUPPLIES AT NO TXTRA CHARGE."

The.abo?s.is 231 kand pr nted except the middle lﬂLuLﬁl
HEY which 15 wrliten, - :

The student 1ed~e& card in the pame of v, u%xﬁ S
CALE, 113 14ih 5$3@3t: 0?1ﬂ535% Atianta, Georgia, disclesed
the fold¥ywing Andernmailon, o '

top rizhit hand cox ner’it shovws S7Tu -BUBLRY
2

dent
iate at the top of Fareh 30, 19068,
.00 asnxthin" Iastitute

M”-”tj“{“ﬁ advised that the L
s for GALT to saa_aﬂowementioaed

bad recelived.a nge ¢ addres
Caddress on Xarcn 90, 1983, '

mhw fixst peymeat fow the course vas recordad en
S duly. 31, 1887, and tho last paynent. of $7.50 was f“COTded -on
April 8, 19 B

. Mr, DITEA advised that he cou1d~prbvide RO
informesion regarding GALI's enrolinent.

- Khe following s ‘& confidential information form
~used by Igchkenlthing Instituite when students enroll for
“+the lockswnlihing edurses =

o

-
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- - -y " -—--nvﬂﬁ-—-ﬂﬂ—-ﬁ--------w—-‘-‘-w—-—-—-'-nﬂo-'——ﬂ—l-ﬂ-—-—-l‘-u—-o-a-t“.pc.-l-.

LOCKSMITHING INSt1 U v ..

2. Age_3p Married Single_

‘Name 531L4 . ;~~ ,§L14«614h . City;jjiea'gn;?;eéle

671 : -,  CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
2”, ", 554 : . '. : ‘ . to‘,uﬂlr smithing Institute -
Y -

Your cwedentwals as a reglstered Locksmithing Student Justify your
possession of tools and equipment necessary to pick locks and to

\ perform other work of a highly restricted and confidential nature

This form is your aopllcatlon to receive such credentials, the
tools of your trade, instruction in lock-picking, and in the other
secrets of the‘locksmithing profession., Answer each question com-
pletely and return this form promptly.’ =

]. YOUR NAME  EBRIC S, GALT

Student Number 30-I5I89 Telephone Number

" Dependents NONE

3 Name of ﬁmployer A.M TAKING COURSE AT :-LM:RTGA.‘I BUSI\T S UO\ISULT”

Nature of your work ANTS,I60I0 CRW‘SHA‘, LONG BEACH, CQLI- o

4, Have you any specialized training? BAGK PAG“

5. Education: Public School _ High X College _ Other

6. How do you plan to capitalize on your training?
Spare-time earnings? - Open Your Own Shop?
' ' Other Plans?__ X .

. -

RN o
7. Have you any physical defects? ' NO
8. List two character references: ‘
1) . - L) TS
Name'MRS RITA STEEN Name MRS MARIE DENIHNNO

© Address 5666 FR’\HKLIN LoA, Address 5533 HOLLYWOOD,L.A.

‘Occupation HOUD *IFE Occuoation WAITRESS.

List any other 1nformation which you feel we. should have in order to
help you, on the reverse side of this form.

I, the uﬁders;cned do hereby swear. and afflrm that I havéhnever been
convicted of the crimes of burglary, or breaking and entry, . robbery,

. or grand or petty larceny,

VFUPLH“R ‘I solemnly swear that I will keep in strict confldence and

to myself all of the information that I will receive from the Lock- -
smithing Institute in regard to picking locks; that I will use this

“information only in the discharge of my dutles as a locksmith; that

I will never use my knowledve of this subject to aid or abet in the
commission of a crime. . .

{write)

_ Address /53 5N = Seatere-  State (‘,4/’,;4' Zip dee_(ﬁfjﬁ;g_»?
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-

I HAD TRAINIHG IN THE MILITARY IN ORDIHANCE

. : S e
AND SINCE THZIR IS A SIMULARITYY THE ‘THO

I COULD COMBINB THE{ IN ONE BUSINESS.

'
~
0.
.
- gl
k) ' \..‘.T)
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) According to Kr., DURYEA, his docun :
CgPfidavit £1led by the student when he FETu Sﬁﬂhb &1£st
lesson to tbe Locksmithing Institute. He has no way -of
determin»no when this document m"gb% have - been £pce1ved
wievey, he would assume that it was subnitted ﬁxth the |
Eivst. lesson or else there would be 2 noiation. made cn the
back that his inmﬁitu e had Qubritted a &0110@ up 1eb»ev to
--uhe s»ndanf

‘in addition to bhe above documants, he made avaliable
two addrcs es %hlch are as follcvs: _

1535 “Bo#ih Serrado . -

Los Aarelve, Cal1¥orn¢a 90827
¥r, ERIC S. GALT -

. 2608° Xlrhlan Avenue

_ Bzrm;avham, Aanama 3u20o

Cpr. DURYEA furt Le: 1nformad th &t~t&e>ordor o adﬁresses
would bave been as follows: the Momiresl, Capada,-aaéresv,,uhe
first address that his lnsﬁvtuce recelvad, Ths.
Ca”izornxa, address, the second rece ivea.‘ The “Birwingh

Klsvons, address, the third address and the aad?ess.an The
student ledgér eard in"Atianta, Geor¢$9,
wh&ch was ‘Qrch 30, 1900., -,

L search was made of tne suﬁscr;px ong for chs N
Locksuluh Ledger which is housed in the sgme- buil ling . as ths
- Loeksmithing Institute and no subscr1oczan conl id-ve lecated
”“ ﬁﬂer the nowme ARIC. g, GALT. »

Hr, DJ?Y“A advlsed that everyshang, 1nclud1ng lessons,
pgyvenus, letters ox any correspondence. GE-Qny .- pature,
x:egcwna by the wﬂhsnithm:‘; iastitute © ",ea,sam,-ua;- L@dver
Cweuld e & ediately meintained by hin:ond .
‘Tederal Burefu-of Enveq51bwt¢on as soenw@sf-’
&s 28 ce&ved._: ' - '

In tge event the” ‘above 1nfovm&+zan is 0 -be nade
‘public, a. suopoona duces tecum should be dirzecied to My, . <
‘GEORGE DURS “A, Director, Locksmithing anOicume, 15 09 Cardi; 1l -
Dyrive, Lx** ¢ Falls, New Jersey, 07424.. :

At 4o

S
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pote ipr il 25, 1DEY

- Tho following informatiecs should not be made
public in any other nanner than tha’ usual procsodings
Zollowing tha lseuaace o o auoo@ana “auces: tecum.

GRORGE LURYR & Bives BOP 4 mechasi%hlng Ing ti*n%e,
~ 3800 Cardinal Irivo, L*tiln ¥alls, ?av aﬁrvey, nade available
-a ghite onvelope: psﬁtnarkcd Hontrenl, Caneda, with the Roman
awaral VI, 1867, The envelope nave a retura addreas ei
ERIC 8, erzr,'z 89 Rue ¥etre Damg, foliswed by the
abbrevzaxion, B8, T,, Montrenl, Cnnada, Quabeon, . The
enveliope was moiled to Lochemiithing Inatiiute, Litile ?allﬁ,.
Now Jorsey, USA 07424, Ths addvess .on -savelope was .
Lané»n inted and has besn submitied to the Federal Bureau i
of Investigation ("“x) Laboratory, aud, Iaen;xaicaazon
DlV1eion, foxr exam! ﬁatxan,

_ - In tue ‘event- the abeva-ﬁw?owdatﬁon is to be«m/ds
: ?Dhbllc & subpoena duees fecun shonid b directed to | '
CGECRCE ub’*‘%iZ‘"t& “Rireotor, Z.“’""”"“‘"““s“fi‘hmg Ezrs‘c:.tuv.e, 1500 “az't}’imal
~Freve, L‘t*lc ?aalu, J@W 3&?@9]»

B/

on__ 4/35/88 . Little Falld, NE File 43 s.mxk_ﬁm_&u S
94 DT G, OVEAS Jeg T 4/19/83
‘ by : . ' . Date dictated .

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your ageney:

it ond.its.contents are not to be distributed ovtside your agency.

&
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"D-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) ' _ :
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Moy 1, 1968

Dote

The following infermation should act be mode
publie in 2ny gther manner than the normal vroceeding
fo*icwin" the "issuance of a subpoena duces “tecun

- CECRGE DURYEA, Di*ector, Locksnithiang ertxtu*e,
1*69 Cardinal’ Drive, Little ¥Falls, HNew Jersey, made
HyailsbhYe 2 o Zollowing items to. SA JAMES B, i‘LGALIﬂ and
SA TEH G, CVRES:.

1. Coupon to lockamith laame;, Little falla, '
New Jﬁrsey, requesting the padlock handbool bearing the '
Typowx itten name and aﬂfress of ERIU 8. GAH?,-153S~H~SEQRA§0,
ios Angeles, California. ’

8. Fovr (4) green payment coupcns to Locksmithing
Enptitute, Little Ta3ls, Hew Jersey, showing payment fox.
lesgons six through nine, CQouwons six through eight bore
the hdnapwlu?e& address of 1035-H-BERRAND, Los Angeles,
Cal;xor_ in, and tko handprinted pame of IRIC ©, GALL,

Covupon Lor legmon pumber nine bore the handprinted addregs
cof XAZSTALH Sazuet N.E., Atlanta, Gﬁo“gia.

o 3. Envelope postw vked April S, 1908 Littie
falls, New Jersecy, from 1500 Cardinal Drive, Little Fails,
- New Jdersey, and mavked “doved, left no address.” The -
envelopes centained a white examination certificate beawxing
Tthe addiess of CALE in the ugper left hand corner and
the letier grade of B plus in the upper right band corner.
his ¢danination ce&miﬁicate wasg fow lesson number eight.

4. nave]ogo postmarked April 10, 1968, Little
Falna, xew-aersey, from 1300 Caxdinal Drive, Little Falls,
“ReN Jetsey, and marked "ioved, left no adé"ess." The'
_enveloce contained a white e%dginatzon cevtificate bearing
the addwess of GALY in the upper leit hand corner and
the letter grade of A in the upper riaht hand corper
This oxamination certificate was for 1esgon number nlne.

8. Tive (3) fingerprint caxds of key psrsgogsl
-who might have handled the above naterial, These cards are
b= .

on_4/39/68 o _ Litile ¥alls, New Jersey Files  Newarik 44-3854
SA DON 6. OYENS and

. 30 - 3 ‘) 4
by A Jﬂ@sz . LA YT(;}E'JII, s /JZ Dote dictated 4/4~5/68
% 3
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ond is looned to your agency:

it‘ond its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency.
Fyd
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NE 44-854

fqr.the ﬁol;owing persons: .
BOYD BENRY GILLEN
 ANNIE-DELORES JAMES.
TRUDY ROBERTA DE FINIS
L¥N CASHNELLY MENZISS
GEORGE FLOYD DURYEA

The above material has been submi cted to the .
FBI Laboxatory for approprizie examination.

If the above informatiocn is to be made
public, a subpoena should be directed to GEORGE DURYEA,
~ Director; lLocksmithing Institute, 1500 Cardinal Drive,
Little F“llu, New Jersey. :

{“

‘_-‘_A - ’ - - ] /

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-302 (Rev. 415-64) o -

1

= @ ' @
. : FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

April 22, 1863 o

Date.
' EPWIN LEAFHILL, Cashier, Bank of Bloomfield, 554 f%f
Bloomiield Avenue, made available Recordak £ilm which photo- )
grapaically rccorded a film record of all the checks and ' gﬂ
other negotiable instruments handled by the above bapk during X"
- the following pertinent periods: } f\
7/28 « 8/3/67
8/3 ~ &/10/87
1/8»~.1/12%68
1/31‘— 2/6/ ‘
84S - 4/20/@u
The “bnveudesurzbcd Eoecordak f£ilm-resords were

visua]ly revieved. on 2 Recovdak 318 Film Reader and the
following information was c.dve? oped:

-Recoraak Film Pack Dated Janvwary 8 ~ 12, 1868

Bank of America Honey Crder #0789 18 037, in the amount
o815, purchaseg at the Hollywood-Viestern Branch, Hollywood, *
Ea;ifomna, a*m payable -through the HWational Trust ana Savings '
Asgopiation, Nollywood, California, iseued en- Japw “y 8, 1868,

...y.pa.:,«arblb :t@ }Jo"k@né!&fﬂing Institute,. purchaser ¥RIC 8 ;GAL.L, c‘ﬁ:e ,
Cef-gepssit January 18,,.,08,:acc§ant number 1istedﬁon the bottom
0% e v.mh’ hong eorner of the chéek [ IR 22¢ account

he {87 on the left-hand cornay botiom of the chech

Bacm‘aal\ ¥id ’n P’x»}. Including D'zte ot k:zrc:’i 6,. 1908

o Bam; of ‘Americz J}onﬂy Order r0799 12 701, 1n the ampount
of $7.50, purchased 2t the Hollywood-liestern Brcmch, lollywood, i
Californida, drawvn on the National Trust and Savings Assoclatiovz, i
Hollywood, Californis, payable to Locksaithing Institute, dnted
Febrursy 26, 1568, ?Ui‘@ﬁab"‘"'a pape 1isted as HRIC S, G&Lz ‘
agconnt nm:zb»*r on right-hand bottom of checx listed as -

..A.-ﬁfzanz}t pupber. listed on Yedthaend betten of check |

SpOSLIed o LAYea o, J.:JbB.

On 4/15/68 o Bloonfi eld j@‘ew Jersey . File ¥ Newark 4 ‘354-

Sis UDO H, SPICHT
by —__and CHARLES B, BURZ UHS/itm Dote dictated 4/16/68

This document contains ncither recommendotions nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBJ ond is loancd to your agency:

.

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 6'7
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' ‘lro-ﬁoz,(eev. £15-84)

1 .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

!

o April 29, 1968 i

T

Records. of the ?idelity Union Trust Company, 765

Broad Street, contain the following items which weve received
in regulay deposixs on the dates. iadicated Zrom the Bank of |
Bloomfield, 554 Bloomfield Avenue, Bloom;leld -New Jérsey, a
correspondlng bank's _

Deposit dated July 31, 1967

Canadian Postal Money Ovder #C31600888, in the
sum of~$17,50, signed ERIC'GALZ,

Depcsit dated ! arch 11, 1968‘

- U.8. Postal aney Order #?9162176?8 dated

stamped March 8, 1968, in the sum of B15, 00,
payable to Locksmithing Iastitute;,mittle'Falls,
New Jersey, and signed ERIC S, GALY,

Deposit dated April 8, 19888

U.S. Postal Honey Order #5815857923, date

stamped March 28, 1888, in the sum of $7.50, -
payable to Lockpmi»hing institute, Little xalls, .
Hew Jerszey, and gigned EREC &, GALT.

The abeve information 13 ot to be nade public

.excepﬁ ‘in’a usual proceeding following the issusnce 6f.a suhpoena
duces tecum. XIn the event this information is neeessary for
couri purpoeses,-a subpoena ‘should be dirac»ed Lo any ofiicer cf
the deellty Ehlon Trust Company. :

4719 &

on___4/22/68 o Hewaxrk, MNew Jersey fileg Newark 44-854
__SAA CLAUDE . DUNCAN, JB, /lgd oo . 4/26/68
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the F8l. It is the properly of the FB! and is looned 1o your agency:
it ond ils contents are not to be distributcd oulside your agency..
7D

e
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- WK 44-854

- The following avre the results of an FBI Labora'tory
Reper’i. dated April 17, 1968:

16 A |

e————————————————————————————
—_—
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REPORT

" 74k . : , ,
R . - ofthe .
NK AT - T s
. ' : . ’ o S LABORA'L‘ORY i

FEDERAL BUNEAU OF KIVESTIGATION
o WASHRIGTEY, D, C. 20535 ,
to: ~ FBI, Memphis (44~1987) ' Date: April 17, 1968
: ) . FBI File No. 44~ 3886_1_
Re: MURKIN ‘ T ’ Lab. No. D-560665 JK

CR L a - D~560666 JK

D-560667 JK

Specimens received from Los Angeles, 4/12/68

Q127

. 0128

Q129

White envelope bearing typewritten address_"MR DALE L,
DYKEMA, Receiver 3325 Wilshire Boulevard 'Los Angeles,
Calzfornla. 90005." postmarked "Los Angeles Callfornla
Annex JA 22 AM 1968" ' -

Typevritten letter dated 1/21/68 beglnnlng "DEAR SIR
I AM WRITING..:" and 51gned "Erlc S. Galt"

Letter dated 12/21/67, addressed to "Eric Galt 1035
North Serrano, Hollywood, Califorania," beginning
"Dear Mr., Galt: As you know.,..'" and signed

"Dale L. Dykema" o :

.Specimens received from Chicago, 4/12/68

Q130
Q131
Q132

Q133

ALSO

Typewritten letter dated 10/5/67, beginning "Dear Slr‘=3
I recelved..." and s1gned "Erlc S. Galt™

Typewritten letter dated 10/22/67 beginning "Dear Slr,
I ordered four...”" and signed "Erlc S. Galt"

Typewrltten letter dated 11/20/67 begznning "Dear Slr,t
While in Birmingham..," and 31gned "Eric S. Galt" ‘

Order Blank of the Superior Bulk Film Co., Chicago, I11,
for order in the amount of $337.,24, to be shipped to
Eric S. Galt, 2608 Highland Ave., Blrmlngham, Alabama

SUBMITTED: Six mlscellaneous items of correspondence of
the Superior Bulk Film Co.

17
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Specimens received from Newark 4/13/68

Q134 Enrollment Form of the Locksmithing J;nstitute, Little Fans,'
N, J., dated 7/31/67, in the name. "Erlc S. Galt" )

Q135 "Confidential Informatlon" form of the Locksmlthlng
Institute, bearing the signature "Eric S. Galt" -

Result of examlnation'

The "Eric S. Galt" signatures on Q128 Q130, Q131,
Q132 andQ35 were prepared by the writer of the- s1gnatures<

in this name appearing on items previously submitted in this
case.

| The typewritten impressions appearlng on Q127,
Q128, Q130, Q131, Q132 and Q135 were found to be the same
style of type but the lack of identifying defects ‘precluded

-a determination as to whether the same typewriter piepared

all of these itéems; however, no 31Gn1f1cant differences were
noted between the 1mpr6551ons appearing on .these items.

The style of type appearing on these specimens conforms to

a sTandard for Royal pica style of type spaced ten letters

to the inch., This style of type also appears on a typewriter
sold under the Singexr name, D

It was determined that the hand printing appearing
the Q133 order blank and the Q134 enrollment form was pre-
pared by the same individual. o questioned hand printing
appears on the other items recelved

Indented impressions were noted on the reverse
side of the Q128 letter. The names "Ray] "Galt" and.
"Rily" and numerals "ET3623" were some_of the notations
interpreted on this item. : : "7 Ak Smdentad

-y

i
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RK 44-854

: The following avre the ma&% of an FBI Laboxgtory
Réport dated April 19, 19868:

13
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FERERAL BU?L?E 03 -BIVESTIGATION
A © VIASHRIGTON, D. €. 20535 | |
ro:. FBI, Memphis (44-1987) ' pate: April 19, 1968

. : FBI File No. 44-38861
" me: MURKIN o - - : Lab. No. D-560919 JK

CR . o ~ D-560789 JX

Specimens received 4/16/68 .frO”ﬂ FBI - Newark- .

Q215 Vhite envelope postmarked "Monireal P Q., VII,
© 1967," bearing return address "Eric S. Galt 2589--
Rue Notre Dame Est. Montreal, Canada, Quebec' and
‘hand printed address "Locksmithing Institute
Little Falls, New Jersey, U. S, A, 07424"

Specimen received 4/15/68, from FBI, Chicago:

K35 - Nine sheets of paper bearing known handwrltlng and
hand printing of GINGER NANCE

~ Result of examination:

It was concluaed that the hand prlntlng appearlnv
on the Q215 envelope was prepared by the individual responsible
_for the preparation of i{he hand prlntlnc on the Locksmithing
Institute Enrollment Form and the Superior Bulk Film Company
order blank which were previously submitted in this matter,

. “-No 51gn1flcant 1ndented impressions were noted on
this envelope,

Except for the word "broult'' it was concluded that.
‘the questioned writings on Q118 (torn "Xleenex box') were
prepared by GINGER NANCE, K35, Slmllarltles were also noted-
between the word "brou]t" and the known writings of NANCE but
the-.lack of known.writing precluded a deflnite opinion- from
being reached,

q

P
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NK 44-854

‘ The follom.ng e the xeesul’se of an FBI Labora‘zw? :
Report dated. April 23 19$3° :

15
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FEDERAL BUREAY GF E“Wa.isﬂf%,liﬁf?'\! . ’ ’
WASHT lﬁ?@] B. 6. 20535

 .1e: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) =~ bate: April 23, 1968 o
~ . . ' FBI File No. 4438861 - U
e:  MURKIN | . Lemwe. D-B61211 JK
: CR : : : .

Spe;imens.recelved 4/20/68

Q248 Paymént coupon #6 of the Locxsmlthlng Instltute bearing
hand printed name and address "Exic S, Galt, 1535 N,
‘Serrano, L.A, Calif.” S

Q248 Payment coupon #7 of the Loékgmlfhlnc Institute bearing
hand printed name and address "“Eric S. Galt 1535 N,
Serrano, L.,A, Calif,” S

Q250 Payment coupon #8 of the:Lockémithin Institute b arlnd
hand printed name and address "Eric S, Galt, 1535 N,
Serrano, L.A, Calif.” o : T

: Q251 Payment coupon #9 of the Locl ssmithing Institute bearing

hand printed name and mddress'"Elxc . Galt, 113-14th St.,
N.E. Atlanta-Ga." : . T ' :

. Q252 Order blank for the "Locksnith Ledger" bearlnv typewrltten
: - name and address "Eric S, Galt” S oo i

Q253 Envelope postmarked "Little Falls, N J,, Apr.»9’68" with
' enclosed "Lesson #8'".0f the TLocksmithing Institute,
bearing typewritten name ands addzess for Eric S. Galt -

- Q254 Envelope pos»marked "thtle Falls9 N J., Apr .-10768" w1th
' enclosed "Lesson #9" of the Locksmithing Institute,
bearing typewritten namne and_address_;or Eric S. Gal*

U

L .

L
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" e
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“Restlt of cxamination:

It was concluded that the quest onéd hand p
appearing on Q243, Q249, Q250 and Q251 was prepared
Individual respounsible fov ‘preparing other hand prin

Taer <

speecinens in ihis case attribut 2d to Iixdice S Galt

_The4typewr1t£“n ilnfesslsﬂ anpear 1nr on Q2u2, Q153
and Q254 are ginilar in »sylo to those appea riu~ on other items
rec“ived in this natter believed to have enanatod feom kric S, Calt,

- but the lack of. vgentﬁf'¢r~ defects proeluded a definite dnteorpinae

- tion as to whether the same tyne writer was used to prepare all of
$hese itens; howevo",«no sxnnﬂamcwqtmc ”“ereaceg VOre Notel. ¢
v - o \
4
{
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KK 44-854

The following are the resulis of an FBI Lsboratory
Report dated April 26; 1968:

i8
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' FEDERAL BURZAU GF KIVESTIGATION

WASIINGTEN, b, €. 29535 t

To: FBI, Memphis (44-1987)  pate: April 26, 1968

» FBI File No. 44_-38861
Re: JURKIN : ' S - tamNe.  DU5G1586 JK

'Specimens received 4/24/68

QCZSS Photocopy of Canadian i{oney Order #C 31, 600 868 in
the amount of $17. 50 signed "Eric Galt"

Result of examina tlon-

Although the photocopy, Qc288, lacks the quality
nececsary for a satisfactory cowmparison, some differences
were noted between the writing appearing on-the face of this
item when compared with the writings appearing on specimens
submitted in this case.’ ' : .

' Some features noted on Qc288 which might give an -
1ndlcatlou of its place of purchase are a stamp with the
wording "Montreal 28 VII 67;' the number of the money order,
"C-31,600,8638;" the printed name "Hector Cormier” at the
bottom of the money order and the initials "HM.™ or "N," "D."
on the bottom line to the right of the printed Cormier nanme,
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